B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)							
United States Eastern Dis	Bankruptcy strict of Michi	Court gan			Volur	ntary F	etition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle, JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC	:	Na	ume of Joint D	ebtor (Spouse) (Las	st, First, Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				used by the Joint I , maiden, and trade	Debtor in the last 8 ye e names):	ears	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more than one, state all): 0763			Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more than one, state all):				
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State) 316 W. Nepessing Street		Sti	reet Address o	f Joint Debtor (No.	& Street, City, and S	tate):	
Lapeer MI	IP CODE 4844	6				ZIP COL	DE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busine Lapeer	ss:	Co	ounty of Reside	ence or of the Princ	cipal Place of Busines	s:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street addr	ess):	Ma	ailing Address	of Joint Debtor (if	different from street	address):	
2	IP CODE					ZIP COL	DE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differ	ent from street address a	bove):					
316 W. Nepessing Street Lapeer, Michigan						ZIP COE	DE 48446
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)	Natur (Check one box)	e of Busines	s		pter of Bankruptcy the Petition is Filed		
(Check one box.)	Health Care B			Chapter 7			5 Petition for
Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	Single Asset F U.S.C. § 101(defined in 11	Chapter 9			on of a Foreign
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Railroad			Chapter 11		Chapter 15	5 Petition for
PartnershipOther (If debtor is not one of the above entities,	 Stockbroker Commodity Bit 	roker		Chapter 12		Recognition Nonmain I	on of a Foreign Proceeding
check this box and state type of entity below.) Limited Liability Company	Clearing Bank			Chapter 13	Nature of Debts		
Elimed Enablity Company			(Check one box)				
		xempt Entit ox, if applicat	cable) debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. business debts.				
	Debtor is a tax	x-exempt orga	individual prinarity for a				
	under Title 26 Code (the Inte				mily, or house-		
Filing Fee (Check one bo	x)		Check one		Chapter 11 Debto	ors	
☑ Full Filing Fee attached			Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).				
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to i		attach	Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).				
signed application for the court's consideration certi unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006		Α.	Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to				
			insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on				
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 attach signed application for the court's consideration	• /		<u>4/01/13 and every three years thereafter).</u> Check all applicable boxes				
			 A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes 				
					e with 11 U.S.C. § 11		
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for dis	tribution to unsecured c	reditors.					THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is expenses paid, there will be no funds available for the second	 Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. 						
Estimated Number of Creditors							
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001 10,000 25,000		50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000			
Estimated Assets							
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,	000,001 \$10,000,001	\$50,000,001	\$100,000,00	1 \$500,000,001	More than \$1		
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$10 to \$50 to \$100 to \$500 to \$100 to							
Estimated Liabilities							
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$1,0	000,001 \$10,000,001	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,00 to \$500	¹ \$500,000,001	More than \$1		
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to 5 million mill		million	million	to \$1 billion	billion		

10-33256-dof Doc 1 Filed 06/08/10 Entered 06/08/10 14:04:55 Page 1 of 12

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):			
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC			
	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)	1		
Location Where Filed: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner of	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach ad			
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:	Relationship:	Judge:		
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Image: Complete the securities of the securities of the securities of the securities exchange and the securities exchang	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is whose debts are primarily cor I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoin have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proper 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have e available under each such chapter. I further certify the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	nsumer debts) ing petition, declare that I oceed under chapter 7, 11, explained the relief		
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No		th or safety?		
Exh	nibit D			
 (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of the lift this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made at the lift the lift	his petition.			
Information Regard	ding the Debtor - Venue			
(Check any Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 of		ays immediately		
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general particular	artner, or partnership pending in this District.			
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal plan has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to	is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal			
	les as a Tenant of Residential Property pplicable boxes.)			
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).				
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are of entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession		ed to cure the		
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of ar filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due during the 30-day period	l after the		
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certif	fication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).			

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):				
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC				
Sign	atures				
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative				
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.				
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such	(Check only one box.)				
chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code.				
[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.				
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.				
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable				
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)				
X Not Applicable					
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)				
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	D				
Date	Date				
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer				
X /s/Dennis M. Haley					
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the				
Dennis M. Haley Bar No. P-14538	debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11				
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.	U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor,				
Winegarden, Haley et. al. P.L.C					
Firm Name	as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.				
G-9460 S. Saginaw Street, Suite A Grand Blanc, MI 48439					
	Not Applicable				
Address	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer				
<u>(810)</u> 767-3600 (810) 579-1748	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state				
Telephone Number	the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of				
6/8/2010 DHaley@Winegarden-Law.com	the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)				
Date E-Mail Address *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the	Address				
information in the schedules is incorrect.					
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable				
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true					
and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	Date				
	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.				
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted				
	in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an				
X s/ Jason M. Rogers Signature of Authorized Individual	individual.				
	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.				
Jason M. Rogers Printed Name of Authorized Individual	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and				
Managing Member of LLC	the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or				
Title of Authorized Individual	both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.				
6/8/2010					
Date					

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Eastern District of Michigan

					Debtor		Chapter	11
			E	İxhil	bit "A" to	Volun	tary Petition	
	If any numbe		s securities are reç	gistered u	under section 12 of	he Securities	and Exchange Act of 1934, the S	EC file
	The f	following fir	nancial data is the	latest av	ailable information a	and refers to d	lebtor's condition on June 1, 2010	
	Total	assets					\$	360,000.00
	Total	debts (inc	luding debts listed	in 2.c., t	pelow)		\$	3,117,266.11
								Approximate number of holders
	Debt	securities	held by more than	500 hol	ders.			
:	secured	\square	unsecured		subordinated	□	\$1.252.000.00	1
:	secured		unsecured	Q	subordinated		\$306,355.89	4
	Num	ber of shar	res of preferred sto	ock				
	Num	ber of shar	res of common sto	ck				
	Com	ments, if a	nv:					

3. Brief description of debtor's business:

Single Asset Real Estate

4. List the name of any person who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds, with power to vote, 5% or more of the voting securities of debtor:

Jason M. Rogers

Exhibit A - Page 1

Lapeer MI 48446

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC

Debtor

_, Case No. _____ Chapter _**11**_____

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
City of Lapeer Water Department P.O. Box 1030 Lapeer MI 48446				\$1.00
DTE Energy P.O. Box 740786 Cincinnati OH 45274				\$1.00
Rogers Pharmacy, Inc. 316 W. Nepessing Street Lapeer MI 48446				\$243,387.89
Fred Andary 21114 Mack Avenue Grosse Pte Woods MI 48236				\$41,875.00
Lapeer County Treasurer 255 Clay Street, Ste 303				\$21,093.00

In re JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC

Debtor

Case No.

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code

(2)

Name, telephone number and

employee, agent, or department

claim who may be contacted

complete mailing address,

including zip code, of

of creditor familiar with

(3) Nature of claim

(trade debt.

etc.)

bank loan, gov-

ernment contract,

(4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

(5)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Jason M. Rogers, Managing Member of LLC of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 6/8/2010

Signature: s/ Jason M. Rogers

Jason M. Rogers ,Managing Member of LLC

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court

Eastern District of Michigan

In re:

Case No.

11

JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Jason M. Rogers, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Managing Member of Limited Liability Co of JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC, a Michigan Corporation and that on the following resolution was duly adopted by the of this Corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Jason M. Rogers, Managing Member of LLC of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Jason M. Rogers, Managing Member of LLC of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Jason M. Rogers, Managing Member of LLC of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Dennis M. Haley, attorney and the law firm of Winegarden, Haley et. al. P.L.C to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on: 6/8/2010

Signed: <u>s/ Jason M. Rogers</u> Jason M. Rogers

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re: JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC

Case No.

List of Equity Security Holders

REGISTERED NAME OF HOLDER OF SECURITY	CLASS OF	NUMBER	KIND OF INTEREST
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OR PLACE OF BUSINESS	SECURITY	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
Jason M. Rogers 1178 Invitational Drive Metamora MI 48455	Membership	1	

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Jason M. Rogers, Managing Member of LLC of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 6/8/2010

s/ Jason M. Rogers

Jason M. Rogers, Managing Member of LLC, JMR Remainings and Investments, LLC

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

In re: JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC

Case No. Chapter 11 Hon.

Debtor.

STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR(S) PURSUANT TO F.R. BANKR. P. 2016(b)

The undersigned, pursuant to F.R. Bankr. P. 2016(b), states that:

- 1. The undersigned is the attorney for the Debtor(s) in this case.
- 2. The compensation paid or agreed to be paid by the Debtor(s) to the undersigned is: [Check one]

г У 1		
C.	The unpaid balance due and payable is	\$0.00
В.	Prior to filing this statement, received	\$0.00
	filing fee paid	\$0.00
Α.	For legal services rendered in contemplation of and in connection with this case, exclu	sive of the

[X] <u>RETAINER</u>

- B. The undersigned shall bill against the retainer at an hourly rate of <u>\$325.00</u>. [Or attach firm hourly rate schedule.] Debtor(s) have agreed to pay all Court approved fees and expenses exceeding the amount of the retainer.
- 3. **<u>\$1,039.00</u>** of the filing fee has been paid.
- 4. In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including: [Cross out any that do not apply.]
 - A. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy;
 - B. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be required;
 - C. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;
 - D. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters;
 - E. Reaffirmations;
 - F. Redemptions;
 - G. Other:
- 5. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

- 6. The source of payments to the undersigned was from:
 - A. **X** Debtor(s)' earnings, wages, compensation for services performed
 - B. Other (describe, including the identity of payor)
- 7. The undersigned has not shared or agreed to share, with any other person, other than with members of the undersigned's law firm or corporation, any compensation paid or to be paid except as follows:

Dated:	<u>6/8/2010</u>	/s/Dennis M. Haley			
		Dennis M. Haley	Dennis M. Haley		
		Attorney for Debtor(s)			
		Bar no.: P-14538			
		Address.: Winegarden, Haley et. al. I G-9460 S. Saginaw Street, Grand Blanc, MI 48439			
Agreed:	s/ Jason M. Rogers Jason M. Rogers Debtor	Telephone No.: (810) 767-3600			
		Fax No.: (810) 579-1748			
		E-mail address: DHaley@Winegarden-Law	.com		

City of Lapeer Water DepartmentDTE EnergyFred AndaryP.O. Box 1030P.O. Box 74078621114 Mack AvenueLapeer MI 48446Cincinnati OH 45274Grosse Pte Woods MI 48236

Lapeer County TreasurerOffice of the US TrusteeRogers Pharmacy, Inc.255 Clay Street, Ste 303211 West Fort Street, Ste 700316 W. Nepessing StreetLapeer MI 48446Detroit MI 48226Lapeer MI 48446

Wachovia SBA Lending, Inc. c/o Nicholas P. Scavone, Jr. Bodman LLP 1901 St. Antoine Street, 6th Fl Detroit MI 48226

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

In re: JMR Holdings and Investments, LLC

Case No._____

Debtor

Chapter 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of **1** sheet(s) is complete, correct and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Dated: 6/8/2010

Signed: s/ Jason M. Rogers Jason M. Rogers

Signed: /s/Dennis M. Haley Dennis M. Haley Attorney for Debtor(s) Bar no.: P-14538 Winegarden, Haley et. al. P.L.C G-9460 S. Saginaw Street, Suite A Grand Blanc, MI 48439 Telephone No.: (810) 767-3600 Fax No.: (810) 579-1748 E-mail address: DHaley@Winegarden-Law.com